Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Team Results 4
School, County
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Taunton School, Somerset
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Taunton School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Downside School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Taunton School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Taunton School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Taunton School, Somerset
Taunton School, Somerset
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
The Downs Prep School, Avon
The Downs Prep School, Avon
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset

Alberto Alvarez De Toledo | Downside School, Somerset

Downside School, Somerset
Downside School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Downside School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset

Galo Puras Mendez-Castrilli Downside School, Somerset

Junior Boys

Pos Name

1

2

3 Sam Baker

4

5

6 Arthur Allen

7 NS

8 Max Bellord

9 Felix Emes

10

11

12

13

14  Louie Russell
15

16

17

18 Henry Kotas
19 Jacob Pearson
20 George Farr
21 Robbie Dixon
22  Hugo Toogood
23 George Jarvis
24 BW

25 EL

26 Matthew Hake
27  Sebby Fry

28 Hayden Burland
29 Dawson Mead
30 James Ashworth
31 CP

32

33  Finn Bradley
34 Barnaby Rees-Davies
35 EE

36 Arthur House
37 Xavi Cannell
38 Liam Stott

39 Hector Walder
40 HS

41 Stefano Phillips-Tadiotto
42 Henry Beard
43 Tim Bridle

a4

1of8

Scoring Athletes

Distance 3200m
Time
11:07
11:22
11:26
11:28
11:32
11:37
11:44
11:49
11:50
11:51
11:59
12:11
12:16
12:19
12:22
12:29
12:33
12:36
12:41
12:44
12:54
13:02
13:06
13:12
13:19
13:40
13:48
13:49
13:50
13:52
13:54
14:10
14:11
14:15
14:25
14:28
14:31
14:33
14:38
14:40
15:06
15:27
15:52
15:55

08/10/2024, 18:38



Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Intermediate Boys

Pos Name

1 ES

2 NML

3 Mateo Elliott

4 Rafael Selby

5 Oliver Hallett

6 henry perkins

7 Archie Gladstone
8 jack hardy

9 Cello Jiminez-Rowe
10 Henry Mahon

11 Maxence Darchis
12 finn mcdonagh
13  Aaron Brooks

14 Toby Hooper

15 Eljah Thomas

16 Louis Beresford
17 Milo Mead

18 theo hammond
19 Oliver Belmore
20 Kirk Watts

21 Tim De Pree

22  Gabriel Flatt

23  Alfie Hallett

24  Josiah McGill

25 Aiden Kan

26 NM

27  Jack Guppy

28 Timothee Gay
29 james white

30 Carlos Ruiz

31 Jayden Graves
32 ZH

33 Sam Turner

34 EC

35 Alfie Morrison
36 Mz

37 Chester Che

38 jenson edge

39  Arthur Mills

40 Thomas Hakes
41 Andres Sordo Aglot
42 FinJenning

43

44  Lucas Field Brancoli
20f8

Team Results
School, County
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Queen's College, Somerset
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Downside School, Somerset
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Queen's College, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Queen's College, Somerset
Queen's College, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Queen's College, Somerset
Queen's College, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Downside School, Somerset
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Downside School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Downside School, Somerset
Brymore Academy, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Wellington School, Somerset

4

Scoring Athletes

Distance 4200m
Time
15:53
15:55
15:57
16:05
16:17
16:18
16:55
16:56
17:02
17:12
17:12
17:34
17:37
17:38
17:47
17:52
17:55
17:55
18:00
18:03
18:07
18:15
18:18
18:30
18:25
18:27
18:32
18:36
18:38
18:43
18:50
18:53
18:59
19:08
19:23
19:24
19:25
19:26
19:31
20:04
20:08
20:09
20:22
20:24

08/10/2024, 18:38



Senior Boys

Pos
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Name

Dillon Millard
Nate Ground
Reuben Cawley
Charles Goodridge
Cai Lewis

Seb Forrest

Stan Barker

Jamie Bedford
Callum McDonald
FG

Gordon Ballantyne
Will Ladd

T™W

Ben West

OE

cw

HE

IB

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024
Distance 5700m

Team Results 4
School, County
Richard Huish College, Avon
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset

Scoring Athletes

Richard Huish College, Avon
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Millfield School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset

Time

16:54
16:54
17:19
17:20
17:46
18:14
18:16
18:41

08/10/2024, 18:38



Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Junior Girls

Pos Name

1 Elizabeth Hutchings
2

3

4

5

6

7 Elsa Hamilton

8 HM

9 Georgina Rampe

10
11 Kara Mitchell
12  Ivy Osborne

13 FB

14

15 Jemima Goodrich
16 MR

17

18 Gracie MacAlister
19 Hannah Russell

20

21  Alice Yick
22 Lya Cisse
23 AH

24  Lucy Reynolds-Britten
25 Jasmine Waite

26
27 LH
28 LM

29 Grace Cox

30 Elsa Mackey

31

32 Izzy Bamford

33  Freya Anderson
34 Tabitha Curtis

35 Nicole Fergusson
36 Eleanor Chapman
37  Abigail Spielmann Ep
38 Laurie Denton

39

40 Harriet Burne

4 of 8

Team Results 4
School, County
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Taunton School, Somerset
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Taunton School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Taunton School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Taunton School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Wellington School, Somerset
Taunton School, Somerset
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
Wellington School, Somerset
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
The Downs Prep School, Avon
Taunton School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset

Scoring Athletes

Distance 2300m
Time
8:25
8:39
8:47
9:02
9:17
9:19
9:23
9:24
9:33
9:36
9:38
12:44
9:45
9:52
9:52
10:01
10:08
10:09
10:11
10:16
10:18
10:19
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:34
10:36
10:39
10:51
10:58
11:01
11:05
11:10
11:11
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:15
11:21
11:28

08/10/2024, 18:38



English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Round - 1

Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Intermediate Girls
Pos Name

1 Lola Simpson

2 Darcy Simpson

3 Tilly Coomber

4 Ruby Bodman

5 Hope Lewis

6 isabella minelli-palmer
7 Lucy Prickett

8 Chloe Dunn

9 Anya Hamilton
10 Jasmine Johnstone
11 Vienna Townsend
12  Ana Price-Martic
13 RW

14 EM

15 Isla Guest

16  Ffion Hills

17 tabitha thompson
18 SF

19 Rebekah Pantlin
20 MW

21 PC

22  Lois Howe

23 Sienna Thomas
24  Ella MacAlister
25 Lucy Adams

26 Anna Gribble

27 Sara Cox Cruzat
28 Phoebe Cranfield
29 Sofia Kellock Ryle
30

31 FW

32 Jessica Hirsch

33  quitterie gaultier jorissen
34 sophie smy

35 siennajeanes

36 Miya Bai

50f8

Team Results
School, County
Clifton College Upper School, Avon
Clifton College Upper School, Avon
Clifton College Upper School, Avon
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Clifton College Upper School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
Wellington School, Somerset
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Clifton High School, Avon
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Clifton College Upper School, Avon
Wellington School, Somerset
Wellington School, Somerset
Redmaids' High School, Avon
Downside School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
Downside School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Clifton High School, Avon
King's College Taunton, Somerset
King's College Taunton, Somerset
King's College Taunton, Somerset
Redmaids' High School, Avon

4

Scoring Athletes

Distance 3200m
Time
11:45
12:00
12:08
12:17
12:20
12:33
12:49
12:50
12:56
12:59
13:08
13:10
13:14
13:22
13:25
13:32
13:40
13:42
13:48
13:50
13:52
14:04
14:15
14:40
14:42
14:44
14:57
15:12
15:20
15:25
15:29
15:46
15:58
16:03
17:08
17:30

08/10/2024, 18:38



Senior Girls

Pos Name

1 Annabelle Souter
2 Abigail Bushell

3 Daisy Davies

4 Lottie Quinn

5 Erin Shepherd

6 Gemma Tolputt
7 Libby Rossiter

8 Alice Mackey

9 cy

10 Mikaella Harnett
11 Emma Purdey
12  Katie Heal

13  Macey Burge

14 RS

15 Ana Arechavala Munoz
16 MH

17 AH

18 GD

19 PS

6 of 8

Round - 1
English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Team Results
School, County
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Millfield School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Wellington School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Richard Huish College, Avon
Richard Huish College, Avon
Millfield School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Richard Huish College, Avon
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset
Kingswood School, Somerset

Scoring Athletes

Distance 3800m

Time

15:15
15:21
15:32
16:01
16:07
16:22
16:49
17:06
17:25
17:31
17:40
17:46
17:52
18:07
18:33
18:55
20:22
21:36
22:02

08/10/2024, 18:38



Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024
Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Junior Boys Places

Posn Points School i1st 2nd 3rd 4th
28 Taunton School, Somerset 2 4 10 12
30 Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset 1 5 11 13
47 The Downs Prep School, Avon 3 6 18 20
83 Clifton High School, Avon 14 19 23 27
87 Kingswood School, Somerset 7 24 25 31
107 Downside School, Somerset 8 32 33 34
114 Wellington School, Somerset 9 26 36 43
124 Brymore Academy, Somerset 28 29 30 37

Junior Girls Places

Posn Points School 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
14 Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset 2 3 4 5
48 Redmaids' High School, Avon 1 11 12 24
60 Kingswood School, Somerset 8 13 16 23
70 Taunton School, Somerset 10 14 20 26
89 Wellington School, Somerset 7 18 30 34
91 Clifton High School, Avon 15 21 22 33
92 The Downs Prep School, Avon 9 19 29 35

Intermediate Boys Places

Posn Points School 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
26 Millfield School, Somerset 3 4 9 10
44 King's College Taunton, Somerset 6 8 12 18
59 Brymore Academy, Somerset 13 14 15 17
61 Kingswood School, Somerset 1 2 26 32
74 Queen's College, Somerset 5 20 24 25
89 Clifton High School, Avon 7 19 28 35
111 Wellington School, Somerset 16 22 33 40
128 Downside School, Somerset 11 37 39 41

70f8 08/10/2024, 18:38



Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024
Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Intermediate Girls Places

Posn Points School i1st 2nd 3rd 4th
13 Clifton College Upper School, Avon 1 2 3 7
32 Millfield School, Somerset 4 5 11 12
65 Kingswood School, Somerset 13 14 18 20
65 Clifton High School, Avon 8 16 19 22
87 Redmaids' High School, Avon 10 15 26 36
90 King's College Taunton, Somerset 6 17 33 34

Senior Boys Places

Posn Points School 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
16 Millfield School, Somerset 2 3 5 6
21 Richard Huish College, Avon 1 4 7 9
54 Kingswood School, Somerset 10 13 15 16

Senior Girls Places

Posn Points School 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
12 Millfield School, Somerset 1 2 4 5
31 Richard Huish College, Avon 3 7 10 11
56 Kingswood School, Somerset 9 14 16 17
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