English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1: Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Junio	or Boys	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 3200m
Pos	Name	School, County		o o	Time
1		Millfield Preparatory School	ol, Somerset		11:07
2		Taunton School, Somerset			11:22
3	Sam Baker	The Downs Prep School, A	von		11:26
4		Taunton School, Somerset			11:28
5		Millfield Preparatory School	ol, Somerset		11:32
6	Arthur Allen	The Downs Prep School, A	von		11:37
7	NS	Kingswood School, Somers	set		11:44
8	Max Bellord	Downside School, Somerse	et		11:49
9	Felix Emes	Wellington School, Somers	set		11:50
10		Taunton School, Somerset			11:51
11		Millfield Preparatory School	ol, Somerset		11:59
12		Taunton School, Somerset			12:11
13		Millfield Preparatory School	ol, Somerset		12:16
14	Louie Russell	Clifton High School, Avon			12:19
15		Millfield Preparatory School	ol, Somerset		12:22
16		Taunton School, Somerset			12:29
17		Taunton School, Somerset			12:33
18	Henry Kotas	The Downs Prep School, A	von		12:36
19	Jacob Pearson	Clifton High School, Avon			12:41
20	George Farr	The Downs Prep School, A	von		12:44
21	Robbie Dixon	The Downs Prep School, A	von		12:54
22	Hugo Toogood	The Downs Prep School, A	von		13:02
23	George Jarvis	Clifton High School, Avon			13:06
24	BW	Kingswood School, Somers	et		13:12
25	EL	Kingswood School, Somers	et		13:19
26	Matthew Hake	Wellington School, Somers	set		13:40
27	Sebby Fry	Clifton High School, Avon			13:48
28	Hayden Burland	Brymore Academy, Somer	set		13:49
29	Dawson Mead	Brymore Academy, Somers	set		13:50
30	James Ashworth	Brymore Academy, Somers	set		13:52
31	CP	Kingswood School, Somers	set		13:54
32	Alberto Alvarez De Toledo	l Downside School, Somerse	et		14:10
33	Finn Bradley	Downside School, Somerse	et		14:11
34	Barnaby Rees-Davies	Downside School, Somerse	et		14:15
35	EE	Kingswood School, Somers	set		14:25
36	Arthur House	Wellington School, Somers	set		14:28
37	Xavi Cannell	Brymore Academy, Somer	set		14:31
38	Liam Stott	Brymore Academy, Somer	set		14:33
39	Hector Walder	Clifton High School, Avon			14:38
40	HS	Kingswood School, Somers	set		14:40
41	Stefano Phillips-Tadiotto	Clifton High School, Avon			15:06
42	Henry Beard	Downside School, Somerse	et		15:27
43	Tim Bridle	Wellington School, Somers	set		15:52
44	Galo Puras Mendez-Castril	l Downside School, Somerse	et		15:55

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1: Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Inter	mediate Boys	, Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 4200m
Pos	Name	School, County		0	Time
1	ES	Kingswood School, Somerset			15:53
2	NML	Kingswood School, Somerset			15:55
3	Mateo Elliott	Millfield School, Somerset			15:57
4	Rafael Selby	Millfield School, Somerset			16:05
5	Oliver Hallett	Queen's College, Somerset			16:17
6	henry perkins	King's College Taunton, Somerset			16:18
7	Archie Gladstone	Clifton High School, Avon			16:55
8	jack hardy	King's College Taunton, Somerset			16:56
9	Cello Jiminez-Rowe	Millfield School, Somerset			17:02
10	Henry Mahon	Millfield School, Somerset			17:12
11	Maxence Darchis	Downside School, Somerset			17:12
12	finn mcdonagh	King's College Taunton, Somerset			17:34
13	Aaron Brooks	Brymore Academy, Somerset			17:37
14	Toby Hooper	Brymore Academy, Somerset			17:38
15	Eljah Thomas	Brymore Academy, Somerset			17:47
16	Louis Beresford	Wellington School, Somerset			17:52
17	Milo Mead	Brymore Academy, Somerset			17:55
18	theo hammond	King's College Taunton, Somerset			17:55
19	Oliver Belmore	Clifton High School, Avon			18:00
20	Kirk Watts	Queen's College, Somerset			18:03
21	Tim De Pree	Millfield School, Somerset			18:07
22	Gabriel Flatt	Wellington School, Somerset			18:15
23	Alfie Hallett	Brymore Academy, Somerset			18:18
24	Josiah McGill	Queen's College, Somerset			18:30
25	Aiden Kan	Queen's College, Somerset			18:25
26	NM	Kingswood School, Somerset			18:27
27	Jack Guppy	Millfield School, Somerset			18:32
28	Timothee Gay	Clifton High School, Avon			18:36
29	james white	King's College Taunton, Somerset			18:38
30	Carlos Ruiz	Queen's College, Somerset			18:43
31	Jayden Graves	Queen's College, Somerset			18:50
32	ZH	Kingswood School, Somerset			18:53
33	Sam Turner	Wellington School, Somerset			18:59
34	EC	Kingswood School, Somerset			19:08
35	Alfie Morrison	Clifton High School, Avon			19:23
36	MZ	Kingswood School, Somerset			19:24
37	Chester Che	Downside School, Somerset			19:25
38	jenson edge	King's College Taunton, Somerset			19:26
39	Arthur Mills	Downside School, Somerset			19:31
40	Thomas Hakes	Wellington School, Somerset			20:04
41	Andres Sordo Aglot	Downside School, Somerset			20:08
42	Fin Jenning	Brymore Academy, Somerset			20:09
43		Clifton High School, Avon			20:22
44	Lucas Field Brancoli	Wellington School, Somerset			20:24

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1: Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Senior Boys		Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 5700m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Dillon Millard	Richard Huish College, Avon			16:54
2	Nate Ground	Millfield School, Somerset			16:54
3	Reuben Cawley	Millfield School, Somerset			17:19
4	Charles Goodridge	Richard Huish College, Avon			17:20
5	Cai Lewis	Millfield School, Somerset			17:46
6	Seb Forrest	Millfield School, Somerset			18:14
7	Stan Barker	Richard Huish College, Avon			18:16
8	Jamie Bedford	Millfield School, Somerset			18:41
9	Callum McDonald	Richard Huish College, Avon			
10	FG	Kingswood School, Somerset			
11	Gordon Ballantyne	Millfield School, Somerset			
12	Will Ladd	Richard Huish College, Avon			
13	TW	Kingswood School, Somerset			
14	Ben West	Richard Huish College, Avon			
15	OE	Kingswood School, Somerset			
16	CW	Kingswood School, Somerset			
17	HE	Kingswood School, Somerset			
18	IB	Kingswood School, Somerset			
19					
20					

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1: Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Junio	or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 2300m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Elizabeth Hutchings	Redmaids' High School, Avon			8:25
2		Millfield Preparatory School, Som	erset		8:39
3		Millfield Preparatory School, Som	erset		8:47
4		Millfield Preparatory School, Som	erset		9:02
5		Millfield Preparatory School, Som	erset		9:17
6		Millfield Preparatory School, Som	erset		9:19
7	Elsa Hamilton	Wellington School, Somerset			9:23
8	HM	Kingswood School, Somerset			9:24
9	Georgina Rampe	The Downs Prep School, Avon			9:33
10		Taunton School, Somerset			9:36
11	Kara Mitchell	Redmaids' High School, Avon			9:38
12	Ivy Osborne	Redmaids' High School, Avon			12:44
13	FB	Kingswood School, Somerset			9:45
14		Taunton School, Somerset			9:52
15	Jemima Goodrich	Clifton High School, Avon			9:52
16	MR	Kingswood School, Somerset			10:01
17		Millfield Preparatory School, Som	erset		10:08
18	Gracie MacAlister	Wellington School, Somerset			10:09
19	Hannah Russell	The Downs Prep School, Avon			10:11
20		Taunton School, Somerset			10:16
21	Alice Yick	Clifton High School, Avon			10:18
22	Lya Cisse	Clifton High School, Avon			10:19
23	AH	Kingswood School, Somerset			10:19
24	Lucy Reynolds-Britten	Redmaids' High School, Avon			10:20
25	Jasmine Waite	Redmaids' High School, Avon			10:21
26		Taunton School, Somerset			10:34
27	LH	Kingswood School, Somerset			10:36
28	LM	Kingswood School, Somerset			10:39
29	Grace Cox	The Downs Prep School, Avon			10:51
30	Elsa Mackey	Wellington School, Somerset			10:58
31		Taunton School, Somerset			11:01
32	Izzy Bamford	Redmaids' High School, Avon			11:05
33	Freya Anderson	Clifton High School, Avon			11:10
34	Tabitha Curtis	Wellington School, Somerset			11:11
35	Nicole Fergusson	The Downs Prep School, Avon			11:11
36	Eleanor Chapman	Clifton High School, Avon			11:12
37	Abigail Spielmann Ep	Clifton High School, Avon			11:13
38	Laurie Denton	The Downs Prep School, Avon			11:15
39		Taunton School, Somerset			11:21
40	Harriet Burne	Wellington School, Somerset			11:28

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1 : Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Inte	mediate Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 3200m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Lola Simpson	Clifton College Upper School, Avor			11:45
2	Darcy Simpson	Clifton College Upper School, Avor			12:00
3	Tilly Coomber	Clifton College Upper School, Avor			12:08
4	Ruby Bodman	Millfield School, Somerset			12:17
5	Hope Lewis	Millfield School, Somerset			12:20
6	isabella minelli-palmer	King's College Taunton, Somerset			12:33
7	Lucy Prickett	Clifton College Upper School, Avon			12:49
8	Chloe Dunn	Clifton High School, Avon			12:50
9	Anya Hamilton	Wellington School, Somerset			12:56
10	Jasmine Johnstone	Redmaids' High School, Avon			12:59
11	Vienna Townsend	Millfield School, Somerset			13:08
12	Ana Price-Martic	Millfield School, Somerset			13:10
13	RW	Kingswood School, Somerset			13:14
14	EM	Kingswood School, Somerset			13:22
15	Isla Guest	Redmaids' High School, Avon			13:25
16	Ffion Hills	Clifton High School, Avon			13:32
17	tabitha thompson	King's College Taunton, Somerset			13:40
18	SF	Kingswood School, Somerset			13:42
19	Rebekah Pantlin	Clifton High School, Avon			13:48
20	MW	Kingswood School, Somerset			13:50
21	PC	Kingswood School, Somerset			13:52
22	Lois Howe	Clifton High School, Avon			14:04
23	Sienna Thomas	Clifton College Upper School, Avon			14:15
24	Ella MacAlister	Wellington School, Somerset			14:40
25	Lucy Adams	Wellington School, Somerset			14:42
26	Anna Gribble	Redmaids' High School, Avon			14:44
27	Sara Cox Cruzat	Downside School, Somerset			14:57
28	Phoebe Cranfield	Clifton High School, Avon			15:12
29	Sofia Kellock Ryle	Downside School, Somerset			15:20
30		Millfield School, Somerset			15:25
31	FW	Kingswood School, Somerset			15:29
32	Jessica Hirsch	Clifton High School, Avon			15:46
33	quitterie gaultier jorissen	King's College Taunton, Somerset			15:58
34	sophie smy	King's College Taunton, Somerset			16:03
35	sienna jeanes	King's College Taunton, Somerset			17:08
36	Miya Bai	Redmaids' High School, Avon			17:30

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1: Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Senior Girls		Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 3800m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Annabelle Souter	Millfield School, Somerset			15:15
2	Abigail Bushell	Millfield School, Somerset			15:21
3	Daisy Davies	Richard Huish College, Avon			15:32
4	Lottie Quinn	Millfield School, Somerset			16:01
5	Erin Shepherd	Millfield School, Somerset			16:07
6	Gemma Tolputt	Millfield School, Somerset			16:22
7	Libby Rossiter	Richard Huish College, Avon			16:49
8	Alice Mackey	Wellington School, Somerset			17:06
9	CY	Kingswood School, Somerset			17:25
10	Mikaella Harnett	Richard Huish College, Avon			17:31
11	Emma Purdey	Richard Huish College, Avon			17:40
12	Katie Heal	Richard Huish College, Avon			17:46
13	Macey Burge	Millfield School, Somerset			17:52
14	RS	Kingswood School, Somerset			18:07
15	Ana Arechavala Munoz	Richard Huish College, Avon			18:33
16	MH	Kingswood School, Somerset			18:55
17	AH	Kingswood School, Somerset			20:22
18	GD	Kingswood School, Somerset			21:36
19	PS	Kingswood School, Somerset			22:02

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1: Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Junior Boys			Places			
Posn Point	s School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
28	Taunton School, Somerset	2	4	10	12	
30	Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset	1	5	11	13	
47	The Downs Prep School, Avon	3	6	18	20	
83	Clifton High School, Avon	14	19	23	27	
87	Kingswood School, Somerset	7	24	25	31	
107	Downside School, Somerset	8	32	33	34	
114	Wellington School, Somerset	9	26	36	43	
124	Brymore Academy, Somerset	28	29	30	37	
Junior Girls	Junior Girls		Places			
Posn Point	s School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
14	Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset	2	3	4	5	
48	Redmaids' High School, Avon	1	11	12	24	
60	Kingswood School, Somerset	8	13	16	23	
70	Taunton School, Somerset	10	14	20	26	
89	Wellington School, Somerset	7	18	30	34	
91	Clifton High School, Avon	15	21	22	33	
92	The Downs Prep School, Avon	9	19	29	35	
Intermedia	te Boys		Places			
Posn Point	s School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
26	Millfield School, Somerset	3	4	9	10	
44	King's College Taunton, Somerset	6	8	12	18	
59	Brymore Academy, Somerset	13	14	15	17	
61	Kingswood School, Somerset	1	2	26	32	
74	Queen's College, Somerset	5	20	24	25	
89	Clifton High School, Avon	7	19	28	35	
111	Wellington School, Somerset	16	22	33	40	
128	Downside School, Somerset	11	37	39	41	
-						

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Somer 1: Downside School, Stratton-on-the Fosse - Monday 7th October 2024

Intermediate Girls				Places			
Posn Poi	nts School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th		
13	Clifton College Upper School, Avon	1	2	3	7		
32	Millfield School, Somerset	4	5	11	12		
65	65 Kingswood School, Somerset		14	18	20		
65	Clifton High School, Avon	8	16	19	22		
87	Redmaids' High School, Avon	10	15	26	36		
90	King's College Taunton, Somerset	6	17	33	34		
Senior Boys		Places					
Posn Poi	nts School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th		
16	Millfield School, Somerset	2	3	5	6		
21	Richard Huish College, Avon	1	4	7	9		
54	Kingswood School, Somerset	10	13	15	16		
Senior Gi	ls	Places					
Posn Poi	nts School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th		
12	Millfield School, Somerset	1	2	4	5		
31	Richard Huish College, Avon	3	7	10	11		
56	56 Kingswood School, Somerset		14	16	17		